DocuSign Envelope ID: 7CADAD13-4D54-43F2-B565-2DCC8482D50F

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEAGUE CITY
AND ADC RIG INSPECTION AMERICAS CORP

§
§

This Second Amendment (“Amendment”) is entered into between the City of League City (“City”) and ADC
Rig Inspection Americas Corp (“Contractor”) on the date set forth below.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement (“Agreement™) on or about October 23, 2020, whereby
Contractor agreed to provide gas production documentation review; and

WHEREAS, on May 10, 2021, the parties increased the total compensation of the Agreement by $60,000 due to
some additional services required by the City (First Amendment) and now the wish to further increase the
compensation by an additional $50,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree to the following terms:

TERMS:
1. The above-listed recitals are true and correct and hereby incorporated into this Amendment.

2. The total compensation of the Agreement is increased from $100,000 to $150,000.

3. Except as expressly provided in this Amendment, all other terms, conditions, and provisions of the
Agreement shall continue in full force and effect as provided therein.

Executed on 7/13/2021

- (date to be filled in by City Secretary)

ADC RIG INSPECTION AMERICAS CORP

g I
/%/ L, 712:2(

Christen “Kit” Trahan, Vice President

CITY OF LEAGUE CITY

ALAFE394ZBC444

John Baumgartner, ICMA-CM, P.E., City Manager

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Si d by:
DocuSigned by DocuSigned by:

Diana. Stagp FW

43740366A932489

Diana Stapp, City Secretary ice of the City Attorney

Page 1 of 1



		2021-07-15T09:12:13-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




